

Office 6 1 Bridgewater Road Walkden Manchester M28 3JE

Tel: 0161 790 7000 www.sports-insure.co.uk

To Whom It May Concern,

1<sup>st</sup> August 2022

**RE:** English Volleyball Association Ltd &/Or Volleyball England &/Or The British Volleyball Federation & The Volleyball England Federation

## In Respect of All Member Clubs

Our Reference: 29662716

Sports Insure hereby confirms that our clients hold the following policy / policies:

## **Employers Liability**

Insurer:	Sportscover Europe Limited
Policy number:	PLON99/0069017
Cover period:	$1^{st}$ August 2022 to $31^{st}$ July 2023
Indemnity limit:	£10,000,000

# **Public Liability**

Insurer:	Sportscover Europe Limited
Policy number:	PLON99/0069017
Cover period:	$1^{st}$ August 2022 to $31^{st}$ July 2023
Indemnity limit:	£5,000,000

# **Professional Indemnity**

Insurer:	Sportscover Europe Limited
Policy number:	PLON99/0069017
Cover period:	$1^{st}$ August 2022 to $31^{st}$ July 2023
Indemnity limit:	£5,000,000

# Directors & Officers Liability

Insurer:	Sportscover Europe Limited
Policy number:	PLON99/0069017
Cover period:	$1^{st}$ August 2022 to $31^{st}$ July 2023
Indemnity limit:	£5,000,000

Sports Insure is a trading name of Henderson Insurance Brokers Limited Henderson Insurance Brokers Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority Henderson Insurance Brokers Limited is a subsidiary of Aon UK Limited Aon UK Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority



All policies are subject to the terms, conditions and exceptions of the policies themselves. The information provided is based on the insurance arrangements at the time of writing. Alterations may be made during the period of cover. We have no obligation to advise you of any changes which may be made to the policies or advise you of their cancellation or termination.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any queries.

Yours faithfully,

DDJ

Dawn Luby ACII | Client Management Director t +44 (0) 161 790 7000 | m +44 (0) 78825 561 773 dawn.luby@sports-insure.co.uk

Sports Insure is a trading name of Henderson Insurance Brokers Limited Henderson Insurance Brokers Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority Henderson Insurance Brokers Limited is a subsidiary of Aon UK Limited Aon UK Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority